GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION & BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3252
TO BE ANSWERED ON 22.03.2017

CENTRAL BOARD OF FILM CERTIFICATION

3252: SHRI M. MURALI MOHAN:

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering to set up separate regional office of Central Board of Film Certification (CBFC) in various States including Amaravathi/Vijayawada/Rajahmundry in Andhra Pradesh; and

(b) if so, the time by which it is likely to be established?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND

BROADCASTING [COL RAJYAVARDHAN RATHORE (Retd.)]:
sk kK

(a) and (b): There is no proposal under consideration of the Government for setting up a new regional office of Central Board of Film Certification.

